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Directors’ report and financial statements
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Directors’ report

The directors present their report and financial statements for the period ended 30" June 2023

Principal activities

The company did not trade in the period

Dividends

The directors do not recommend the payment of a dividend (period ended 30 June 2022: £Nil)
Directors

The directors serving during the period and to the date of this report were as follows:

D A Curran
A N Flowerday

Approved by the board of directors on 13" October 2023 and signed on its behalf by:

Av

A N Flowerday
Director



Balance sheet
As at 30" June 2023

Current Assets
Debtors: amounts falling due within one year
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within one
year

Net current assets

Net Assets

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital

Profit and loss account

The directors:

(a)

®

©

Note

219,720
2,472

221,574

(56,053)

2023

166,139

166,139

1,000
165,139

166,139
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219,720
2,472

222,192

(56,053)

2022

166,139

166,139

1,000
165,139

166,139

confirm that the company was entitled to exemption under Section 480 of the Companies Act 2006 from the

requirement to have its financial statements for the financial period ended 30 June 2023 audited,

confirm that a member has not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for that
financial period in accordance with Section 476 of that Act; and :

acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with
respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements were approved by the board of directors on 13" October 2023 and were signed on its

behalf by:

Au

A N Flowerday
Director

Company number: 01819014



Notes to the Financial Statements for the period ending 30 June 2023

1. Accounting Policies

Barhale Response Limited

Directors’ report and financial statements
For the period ended 30 June 2023

The following accounting policies have been applied consistently in dealing with items which are
considered material in relation to the company’s financial statements:

Basis of preparation

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and under

the historical cost convention.

Related Party Transactions

As the whole of the company’s voting rights are controlled within the group headed by Barhale Holdings
plc, the company has taken advantage of the exemption contained in FRS8 and has, therefore, not disclosed
transactions or balances with entities which form part of the group (or investees of the group qualifying as
related parties). The consolidated financial statements of Barhale Holdings plc, within which this company

is included, can be obtained from the address given in note 8.

2. Profit and Loss Account

The company has not traded and made neither a profit nor a loss in the current period.

3. Remuneration of directors

None of the directors earned any remuneration from the company for their services during the period

(period ended 30 June 2022: £Nil)

4. Debtors: amounts falling due within one year

Amounts owed by group undertakings

Amounts recoverable on long term contracts

Other debtors

Deferred taxation

5. Cash and cash equivalents

2023 2022
£ £
10,409 10,409
7,577 7,577
201,734 201,734
219,202 219,720
2023 2022

£ £

2,472 2472




6. Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Trade creditors

Amounts owed to group undertakings

7. Share Capital
Allotted, and fully paid

8. Parent undertaking and controlling party
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2023 2021

£ £

- 18,054

56,053 37,999

56,053 56,053
2023 2021
£ £
1,000 1,000

The company’s immediate parent undertaking in the period to 30 June 2023 is Barhale Holdings plc.
Copies of the company’s financial statements can be obtained from the registered office as follows

Barhale House
Bescott Crescent
Walsall

*  West Midlands
WS1 4NN



